
 

HEAD OFFICE 

Mahmood Security (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd 

No. 41, Jalan Kemuning Prima D33/D,  

Taman Kemuning Utama, 40400  

Shah Alam, Selangor 

 

Tel : 03-51225649 Fax : 03-51247767 

 

Email : general@mahmoodsecurity.com 

 

POSITION NAMES EMAIL 

 
Chief Executive Officer (CEO)  Anil S. Gill anil@mahmoodsecurity.com 

 

Head of Finance Noor Hayati bt. 

Abdullah 

hayati@mahmoodsecurity.com 

 

Head of  Risk Management & 

Compliance 

Radin Roslan bin Radin 

Shuadi 

radinroslan@mahmoodsecurity.com 

 

 

Head of Human Resources 

& Administration 

Norida bt. Khamis norida@mahmoodsecurity.com 

 

 

Head of Sales & Marketing Khoo Lai Lai khoo.lailai@mahmoodsecurity.com 

 

 

Head of Operations  Zainal Abidin bin Daud zainal@mahmoodsecurity.com 

 

 

Operations Manager Noorrulnizam bin 

Harun 

nizam_harun@mahmoodsecurity.com 

 

 

Firearms & Logistics Assistant 

Manager 

Mohd. Rapidi bin Daud rapidi@mahmoodsecurity.com 

 

 



 

BRANCHES 

CENTRAL 

 

SELANGOR BRANCH 

 

No. 41, Jalan Kemuning Prima D33/D, Taman Kemuning Utama, 40400 Shah Alam, Selangor 

Tel : 03-51225649 Fax : 03-51247767 

 

KUALA LUMPUR BRANCH 

 

No.12A, 1st Floor, Jalan 7/108C, Taman Sungai Besi, 57100 Kuala Lumpur 

Tel: 03-79809561 Fax : 03-79809561 

 

BRANCHES CONTACT PERSON EMAIL 

 

Kuala Lumpur  Shahril bin Hashim shahril@mahmoodsecurity.com 

 

Selangor   Mat Isa bin Mat mat.isa@mahmoodsecurity.com 

 

 

SOUTHERN  

 
 

JOHOR BAHRU BRANCH 

 

No. 5, Grd. Floor, Jalan Setia 3/9, Taman Setia Indah, 81100 Johor Bahru, Johor 

Tel : 07-3558267 Fax : 07-3562067 

 

 

BATU PAHAT BRANCH 

 

No. 21B, Jalan Maju, Taman Maju, 83000 Batu Pahat, Johor 

Tel: 07-4344405 Fax : 07-4344364 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 

MALACCA BRANCH 

 

No. 10-1, 1st Floor, Jalan Jati 2, Taman Jati, 75350 Batu Berendam, Malacca 

Tel: 06-3177105 Fax : 06-3177271 

 

BRANCHES CONTACT PERSON EMAIL 

 

Johor Bahru  Moh Aref bin Husin moharef@mahmoodsecurity.com 

 

Batu Pahat   Ramaban bin Abd. Aziz ramaban@mahmoodsecurity.com 

 

Malacca  Hanafiah bin Mohd. 

Ningal 

hanafiah@mahmoodsecurity.com 

 

 

NORTHERN  
 

 

PENANG BRANCH 

 

No. 31,  1st Floor, Jalan Kelisa Emas, Taman Kelisa Emas, 13700 Seberang Jaya, Perai, Penang 

Tel : 04-3975649 Fax : 04-3905311 

 

KEDAH /PERLIS BRANCH 

 

No.7, 2nd Floor, Pesiaran Sultan Abdul Hamid, 05050 Alor Setar, Kedah 

Tel: 04-7724451 Fax : 04-7724497 

 

PERAK BRANCH 

 

No. 38-2, 2nd Floor, Jalan Ghazali Jawi, 31400 Ipoh, Perak 

Tel: 05-5468351 Fax : 05-5489931 

 

BRANCHES CONTACT PERSON EMAIL 

Penang  Syed Nasir bin Syed 

Harun 

syednasir@mahmoodsecurity.com 

 

Kedah / Perlis   Nazlan bin Abul’As nazlan@mahmoodsecurity.com 

 

Perak   Adaman bin Mohd. Zun adaman@mahmoodsecurity.com 

 



 
 

EASTERN 

 

 TERENGGANU BRANCH 

 

No. 131/2A, 2nd Floor, Wisma Pakatan, Jalan Batas Baru, 20300 Kuala Terengganu, Terengganu 

Tel: 09-6229877 Fax : 09-6224880 

 

KELANTAN BRANCH 

 

Lot PT 1120, 1st Floor, Taman Bendahara, Jalan Pengkalan Chepa, 16100 Kota Bharu, Kelantan 

Tel: 09-7742504 Fax : 09-7737444 

 

PAHANG BRANCH 

 

A45, 1st Floor, Jalan IM 3/11, BIM Point, Indra Mahkota, 25200 Kuantan, Pahang 

Tel: 09-5722121 Fax : 09-5722122 

 

 

BRANCHES CONTACT PERSON EMAIL 

Terengganu  Tengku Muhd. Fadlee 

binTg. Embong 

 

fadlee@mahmoodsecurity.com 

 

Kelantan    Usari bin Husin usari@mahmoodsecurity.com 

 

 

Pahang   Rizal bin Haron rizal@mahmoodsecurity.com 

 

 

 



 

SARAWAK  

 

KUCHING BRANCH 

 

Lot 8795, 3rd Floor, Pending Court, Jalan Kwong Lee Bank, 93450 Kuching, Sarawak 

Tel: 082-342390/91 Fax : 082-484079 

 

SIBU BRANCH 

 

No.55, Lot 3803, 2nd Floor, Lorong Pahlawan, 96000 Sibu, Sarawak 

Tel: 084-214009 Fax : 084-215009 

 

BINTULU BRANCH 

 

No.35, 1st Floor, Medan Jaya Commercial Centre, 97000 Bintulu, Sarawak 

Tel: 086-335837 Fax : 086-339505 

 

MIRI BRANCH 

 

Lot 1283, 2nd Floor, Centre Point Commercial Centre, Jalan Melayu, 98000 Miri, Sarawak 

Tel: 085-414678 Fax : 085-425778 

 

SABAH 
 

KOTA KINABALU BRANCH 

 

Millennium Commercial Centre, Block C-21-1, Jalan Lintas/Airport KK, 88300 Kota Kinabalu, 

Sabah 

Tel: 088-258613 Fax : 088-259196 

 

SANDAKAN BRANCH 

 

Blok 2, Lot 1, 1st Floor Shop Office, Taman Megah, 90000 Sandakan, Sabah 

Tel: 089-668994 Fax : 089-668994 

 

BRANCHES CONTACT PERSON EMAIL 

Kuching  Mohd.Najib bin Abd. 

Kadir 

m_najib@mahmoodsecurity.com 

 

Sibu   Kenneth Lone Suat kenneth@mahmoodsecurity.com 

 

Bintulu   Joas Iran joas@mahmoodsecurity.com 

 

Miri  Jatan Anak Pangau jatan@mahmoodsecurity.com 

 



Kota Kinabalu  Mohd. Fareedzal bin 

Tarmiji 

fareedzal@mahmoodsecurity.com 

Sandakan  Mohd.Fareedzal bin 

Tarmiji 

fareedzal@mahmoodsecurity.com 

 


